Theatre Direct as if it had occurred as of the beginning of those periods.

The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information is presented for informational purposes only
and is based upon estimates by Hollywood Media’s management, which are based upon available information and
certain assumptions that Hollywood Media’s management believes are reasonable.  The unaudited pro forma
condensed consolidated financial information is not intended to be indicative of actual results of operations or
financial position that would have been achieved had the transaction been consummated as of the beginning of each
period indicated above, nor does it purport to indicate results which may be attained in the future.  Actual amounts
could differ materially from these estimates.

The pro forma adjustments are based upon available information and certain assumptions that management believes
are reasonable in the circumstances.  The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements of
Hollywood Media and subsidiaries should be read in conjunction with the notes thereto.

106

Edgar Filing: HOLLYWOOD MEDIA CORP - Form DEFM14A

210

HOLLYWOOD MEDIA CORP. AND SUBSIDIARIES
PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS

As of June 30, 2010
(Unaudited)

Historical Sale of Pro Forma

Hollywood Media Corp.(5)Broadway Ticketing
Hollywood Media

Corp.

ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 6,801,204 $ 20,733,370(1),(2) $ 27,534,574
Receivables, net 1,043,272 (428,280) (2) 614,992
Inventories held for sale, net 6,275,993 (6,275,993) (2) -
Deferred ticket costs 8,906,280 (8,906,280) (2) -
Prepaid expenses 2,642,107 (1,469,018) (2),(4) 1,173,089
Other receivables 1,099,180 (765,135) (2) 334,045
Other current assets 25,943 (25,943) (2) -
Related party receivable 206,379 - 206,379
Restricted cash 1,221,000 (1,221,000) (2) -
Total current assets 28,221,358 1,641,721 29,863,079

PROPERTY AND EQUIPMENT, net 3,893,013 (3,351,730) (2) 541,283
INVESTMENTS IN AND ADVANCES TO
UNCONSOLIDATED INVESTEES 750,430 - 750,430
INTANGIBLE ASSETS, net 265,104 (195,862) (2) 69,242
GOODWILL 20,230,119 (5,634,336) (2) 14,595,783
OTHER ASSETS 21,082 - 21,082
TOTAL ASSETS $ 53,381,106 $ (7,540,207) $ 45,840,899

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS'
EQUITY

CURRENT LIABILITIES:
Accounts payable $ 1,048,781 $ (367,297) (2) $ 681,484
Accrued expenses and other 2,910,799 2,815,396(2),(3) 5,726,195
Deferred revenue 11,661,726 (10,607,075) (2) 1,054,651
Gift certificate liability 3,601,090 (3,601,090) (2) -
Customer deposits 460,682 (460,682) (2) -
Current portion of capital lease obligations 75,564 (4,175) (2) 71,389
Current portion of notes payable 15,285 - 15,285
Total current liabilities 19,773,927 (12,224,923) 7,549,004

DEFERRED REVENUE 247,252 - 247,252
CAPITAL LEASE OBLIGATIONS, less
current portion 37,440 - 37,440
OTHER DEFERRED LIABILITY 995,932 (860,643) (2) 135,289
NOTES PAYABLE, less current portion - - -

Edgar Filing: HOLLYWOOD MEDIA CORP - Form DEFM14A

211

COMMITMENTS AND
CONTINGENCIES

SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY:
Preferred Stock, $.01 par value, 1,000,000
shares authorized; none outstanding - - -
Common stock, $.01 par value, 100,000,000
shares authorized; 31,179,066 and
31,037,656 shares issued and outstanding  at
June , 2010 and December 31, 2009,
respectively 311,791 - 311,791
Additional paid-in capital 309,722,146 - 309,722,146
Accumulated deficit (277,695,246) 5,545,359(4),(9) (272,149,887)
Total Hollywood Media Corp shareholders'
equity 32,338,691 5,545,359 37,884,050
Non-controlling interest (12,136) - (12,136)

32,326,555 5,545,359 37,871,914
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND
SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY $ 53,381,106 $ (7,540,207) $ 45,840,899

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

107

Edgar Filing: HOLLYWOOD MEDIA CORP - Form DEFM14A

212

HOLLYWOOD MEDIA CORP. AND SUBSIDIARIES
PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

For the six months ended June 30, 2010
(Unaudited)

Historical Sale of Pro Forma
Hollywood Media Corp.(7)Broadway Ticketing (8)Hollywood Media Corp.

NET REVENUES
Ticketing $ 54,908,530 $ (54,908,530) $ -
Other 2,007,701 - 2,007,701

56,916,231 (54,908,530) 2,007,701

OPERATING COSTS AND EXPENSES
Cost of revenues - ticketing 45,318,633 (45,318,633) -
Editorial, production, development and
technology 1,329,794 - 1,329,794
Selling, general and administrative 5,401,426 (3,297,002) 2,104,424
Payroll and benefits 5,512,342 (3,201,637) 2,310,705
Depreciation and amortization 757,284 (449,499) 307,785

Total operating costs and expenses 58,319,479 (52,266,771) 6,052,708

Loss from operations (1,403,248) (2,641,759) (4,045,007)

EQUITY IN EARNINGS OF
UNCONSOLIDATED INVESTEES 548,868 - 548,868

OTHER INCOME
Interest, net 11,704 (300) 11,404
Other, net 123,134 1,300 124,434

Loss from continuing operations (719,542) (2,640,759) (3,360,301)

Income from discontinued operations 325,444 - 325,444

Net loss (394,098) (2,640,759) (3,034,857)

NET LOSS ATTRIBUTABLE TO
NON-CONTROLLING INTEREST 14,700 - 14,700

Net loss attributable to Hollywood Media
Corp $ (379,398) $ (2,640,759) $ (3,020,157)

Basic and diluted loss per common share
Continuing operations $ (0.02) $ (0.11)
Discontinued operations 0.01 0.01
Total basic and diluted net loss per share $ (0.01) $ (0.10)

Edgar Filing: HOLLYWOOD MEDIA CORP - Form DEFM14A

213

Weighted average common and common
equivalent shares outstanding - basic 30,907,452 30,907,452

Weighted average common and common
equivalent shares outstanding - diluted 30,907,452 30,907,452

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

108

Edgar Filing: HOLLYWOOD MEDIA CORP - Form DEFM14A

214

HOLLYWOOD MEDIA CORP. AND SUBSIDIARIES
PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS
For the six months ended June 30, 2009
(Unaudited)

Historical Sale of Pro Forma
Hollywood Media Corp.(7)Broadway Ticketing (8)Hollywood Media Corp.

NET REVENUES
Ticketing $ 49,381,447 $ (49,381,447) $ -
Other 2,184,705 - 2,184,705

51,566,152 (49,381,447) 2,184,705

OPERATING COSTS AND EXPENSES
Cost of revenues - ticketing 41,152,654 (41,152,654) -
Editorial, production, development and
technology 1,236,913 - 1,236,913
Selling, general and administrative 5,117,994 (2,848,459) 2,269,535
Payroll and benefits 5,038,874 (2,795,127) 2,243,747
Depreciation and amortization 794,968 (414,194) 380,774

Total operating costs and expenses 53,341,403 (47,210,434) 6,130,969

Loss from operations (1,775,251) (2,171,013) (3,946,264)

EARNINGS (LOSSES) OF
UNCONSOLIDATED INVESTEES
Equity in earnings of unconsolidated
investees 1,912,833 - 1,912,833
Impairment loss (5,000,000) - (5,000,000)
Total equity in earnings (losses) of
unconsolidated investees (3,087,167) - (3,087,167)

OTHER INCOME
Interest, net 15,122 (7,393) 7,729
Other, net (40,214) 46,473 6,259

Loss from continuing operations (4,887,510) (2,131,933) (7,019,443)

Income from discontinued operations - - -

Net loss (4,887,510) (2,131,933) (7,019,443)

NET LOSS ATTRIBUTABLE TO
NON-CONTROLLING INTEREST 941 - 941

Net loss attributable to Hollywood Media
Corp $ (4,886,569) $ (2,131,933) $ (7,018,502)

Edgar Filing: HOLLYWOOD MEDIA CORP - Form DEFM14A

215

Basic and diluted loss per common share
Continuing operations $ (0.16) $ (0.23)
Discontinued operations - -
Total basic and diluted net loss per share $ (0.16) $ (0.23)

Weighted average common and common
equivalent shares outstanding - basic and
diluted 30,528,692 30,528,692

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

109

Edgar Filing: HOLLYWOOD MEDIA CORP - Form DEFM14A

216

HOLLYWOOD MEDIA CORP. AND SUBSIDIARIES
PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

For the year ended December 31, 2009
(Unaudited)

Historical Sale of Pro Forma
Hollywood Media Corp.(6)Broadway Ticketing (8)Hollywood Media Corp.

NET REVENUES
Ticketing $ 98,860,362 $ (98,860,362) $ -
Other 4,518,548 - 4,518,548

103,378,910 (98,860,362) 4,518,548

OPERATING COSTS AND EXPENSES
Cost of revenues - ticketing 81,014,536 (81,014,536) -
Editorial, production, development and
technology 2,569,354 - 2,569,354
Selling, general and administrative 10,827,719 (6,487,658) 4,340,061
Payroll and benefits 10,574,375 (5,701,977) 4,872,398
Depreciation and amortization 1,590,598 (846,603) 743,995

Total operating costs and expenses 106,576,582 (94,050,774) 12,525,808

Loss from operations (3,197,672) (4,809,588) (8,007,260)

EARNINGS (LOSSES) OF
UNCONSOLIDATED INVESTEES
Equity in earnings of unconsolidated
investees 2,006,498 - 2,006,498
Impairment loss (5,000,000) - (5,000,000)

Total equity in losses of unconsolidated
investees (2,993,502) - (2,993,502)

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE)
Interest, net 28,922 (12,761) 16,161
Other, net (75,146) 123,205 48,059

Loss from continuing operations (6,237,398) (4,699,144) (10,936,542)

Income from discontinued operations 614,572 - 614,572

Net loss (5,622,826) (4,699,144) (10,321,970)

NET LOSS ATTRIBUTABLE TO
NON-CONTROLLING INTEREST 2,409 - 2,409

Net loss attributable to Hollywood Media
Corp $ (5,620,417) $ (4,699,144) $ (10,319,561)

Edgar Filing: HOLLYWOOD MEDIA CORP - Form DEFM14A

217

Basic and diluted income (loss) per
common share
Continuing operations $ (0.20) $ (0.36)
Discontinued operations 0.02 0.02
Total basic and diluted net loss per share $ (0.18) $ (0.34)

Weighted average common and common
equivalent shares outstanding - basic and
diluted 30,584,902 30,584,902

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

110

Edgar Filing: HOLLYWOOD MEDIA CORP - Form DEFM14A

218

HOLLYWOOD MEDIA CORP. AND SUBSIDIARIES
PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

For the Year ended December 31, 2008
(Unaudited)

Historical Sale of Pro Forma
Hollywood Media Corp.(6)Broadway Ticketing (8)Hollywood Media Corp.

NET REVENUES
Ticketing $ 110,918,969 $ (110,918,969) $ -
Other 6,138,962 - 6,138,962

117,057,931 (110,918,969) 6,138,962

OPERATING COSTS AND EXPENSES
Cost of revenues - ticketing 92,882,066 (92,882,066) -
Editorial, production, development and
technology 3,323,546 - 3,323,546
Selling, general and administrative 13,932,852 (7,996,054) 5,936,798
Payroll and benefits 13,284,857 (6,631,118) 6,653,739
Impairment Loss 3,524,697 - 3,524,697
Depreciation and amortization 2,224,831 (876,049) 1,348,782

Total operating costs and expenses 129,172,849 (108,385,287) 20,787,562

Loss from operations (12,114,918) (2,533,682) (14,648,600)

EQUITY IN EARNINGS OF
UNCONSOLIDATED INVESTEES 1,160,623 - 1,160,623

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE)
Interest, net 425,251 (65,451) 359,800
Other, net 44,958 (1,260) 43,698

Loss from continuing operations (10,484,086) (2,600,393) (13,084,479)

Loss on sale of discontinued operations,
net of income taxes (4,655,122) - (4,655,122)
Loss from discontinued operations (1,635,750) - (1,635,750)

Loss from discontinued operations (6,290,872) - (6,290,872)

Net loss (16,774,958) (2,600,393) (19,375,351)

NET INCOME ATTRIBUTABLE TO
NON-CONTROLLING INTEREST (81,365) - (81,365)

Net loss attributable to Hollywood Media
Corp $ (16,856,323) $ (2,600,393) $ (19,456,716)

Edgar Filing: HOLLYWOOD MEDIA CORP - Form DEFM14A

219

Basic and diluted loss per common share
Continuing operations $ (0.33) $ (0.41)
Discontinued operations (0.20) (0.20)
Total basic and diluted net loss per share $ (0.53) $ (0.61)

Weighted average common and common
equivalent shares outstanding - basic and
diluted 31,793,853 31,793,853

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

111

Edgar Filing: HOLLYWOOD MEDIA CORP - Form DEFM14A

220

HOLLYWOOD MEDIA CORP. AND SUBSIDIARIES
PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

For the Year ended December 31, 2007
(Unaudited)

Historical Sale of Pro Forma
Hollywood Media Corp.(6)Broadway Ticketing (8)Hollywood Media Corp.

NET REVENUES
Ticketing $ 111,792,068 $ (111,792,068) $ -
Other 6,369,156 - 6,369,156

118,161,224 (111,792,068) 6,369,156

OPERATING COSTS AND EXPENSES
Cost of revenues - ticketing 94,017,924 (94,017,924) -
Editorial, production, development and
technology 3,590,192 - 3,590,192
Selling, general and administrative 14,269,974 (8,063,461) 6,206,513
Payroll and benefits 13,368,817 (6,707,021) 6,661,796
Depreciation and amortization 1,378,492 (351,310) 1,027,182

Total operating costs and expenses 126,625,399 (109,139,716) 17,485,683

Loss from operations (8,464,175) (2,652,352) (11,116,527)

EQUITY IN EARNINGS OF
UNCONSOLIDATED INVESTEES 4,747 - 4,747

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE)
Interest, net 199,437 (74,468) 124,969
Other, net (50,935) 35,559 (15,376)

Loss from continuing operations (8,310,926) (2,691,261) (11,002,187)

Gain on sale of discontinued operations,
net of income taxes 10,254,287 - 10,254,287
Loss from discontinued operations (211,993) - (211,993)

Income from discontinued operations 10,042,294 - 10,042,294

Net income (loss) 1,731,368 (2,691,261) (959,893)

NET LOSS ATTRIBUTABLE TO
NON-CONTROLLING INTEREST 3,241 - 3,241

Net income (loss) attributable to
Hollywood Media Corp $ 1,734,609 $ (2,691,261) $ (956,652)

Edgar Filing: HOLLYWOOD MEDIA CORP - Form DEFM14A

221

Basic and diluted income (loss) per
common share
Continuing operations $ (0.25) $ (0.33)
Discontinued operations 0.30 0.30
Total basic and diluted net gain (loss) per
share $ 0.05 $ (0.03)

Weighted average common and common
equivalent shares outstanding - basic and
diluted 33,303,886 33,303,886

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

112

Edgar Filing: HOLLYWOOD MEDIA CORP - Form DEFM14A

222

HOLLYWOOD MEDIA CORP. AND SUBSIDIARIES
Notes to the Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements